
Coker (3-22,2-17 SAC) -vs- Lenoir-Rhyne (21-6,15-4 SAC)
02/18/26 at Shuford Arena, Hickory, NC

 
 

 
 
Coker 72

Lenoir-Rhyne 107

Date: 02/18/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 734
Site: Shuford Arena, Hickory, NC

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Coker 30 42 72
Lenoir-Rhyne 52 55 107

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Jackson,Zundra * 33 6-13 1-4 4-4 1-6 7 3 1 3 0 2 17
04 Hall,Aaron * 35 5-12 0-1 5-6 0-4 4 1 2 1 1 0 15
24 Knafelz,Matthew * 29 6-8 0-0 3-3 3-1 4 5 2 3 2 0 15
11 Moultrie,Xavier * 29 5-13 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 3 0 4 12
23 Panisic,Predrag * 30 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 1 0 4
08 Webster,Ryan 11 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 5 0 0 0 0 4
05 Vaysbakh,Jonah 20 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 2 3
09 Hood,Avantae 3 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Binis,Iason 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 4-20 16-17 7-19 26 17 15 12 5 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 14-36   38.89 % 2-13   15.38 % 12-12   100.00 %
Total 26-64   40.6 % 4-20   20.0 % 16-17   94.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Burraston,Tyler * 28 6-9 6-9 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 18
55 Luczynski,Conrad * 19 6-6 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 1 3 1 3 0 13
11 Hodnett,Junior * 23 4-8 3-7 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 0 0 0 11
07 Evans,Akili * 19 2-11 2-4 5-6 4-4 8 2 2 2 0 1 11
00 Dozier,Julian * 18 3-6 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 3 3 3 1 1 9
23 Kimble,Blessin 22 9-14 0-0 5-10 5-2 7 0 1 1 0 1 23
02 Miller,Keyishon 17 1-5 0-1 6-6 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 1 8
03 Savage,Amarion 22 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 0 0 1 4
01 Crudup,Chris 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Tilley,Conner 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Martin,Sam 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 2 0 2
05 Sawy,Shem 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
12 Reed,Seth 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-71 14-26 19-26 18-32 50 15 22 11 6 5 107

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-39   51.28 % 6-14   42.86 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 17-32   53.13 % 8-12   66.67 % 13-18   72.22 %
Total 37-71   52.1 % 14-26   53.8 % 19-26   73.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coker Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lenoir-Rhyne
19:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PANISIC,PREDRAG(in the paint) 19:32 2-2
ASSIST  by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW --

19:13 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,AKILI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 19:13
REBOUND DEF by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,AARON(in the paint) 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRASTON,TYLER
18:45 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BURRASTON,TYLER(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,JULIAN
GOOD DUNK by JACKSON,ZUNDRA(in the paint) 18:30 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by HALL,AARON --

18:04 MISS 3PTR by DOZIER,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by HALL,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 17:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
17:30 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,AKILI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HALL,AARON 17:30
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:30 SUB OUT by DOZIER,JULIAN
17:30 SUB OUT by HODNETT,JUNIOR
17:30 SUB OUT by BURRASTON,TYLER
17:30 SUB OUT by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
17:30 SUB IN by MILLER,KEYISHON
17:30 SUB IN by SAVAGE,AMARION
17:30 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAM
17:30 SUB IN by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
17:26 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,AKILI

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZUNDRA --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,AARON 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAM
16:42 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KEYISHON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
16:39 MISS LAYUP by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
16:38 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(in the paint)

FOUL  by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 16:38
16:38 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by KIMBLE,BLESSIN

MISS LAYUP by PANISIC,PREDRAG(in the paint) 16:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:27 FOUL  by MARTIN,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 16:25 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56

15:56 TURNOVER  by EVANS,AKILI
MISS LAYUP by HALL,AARON(in the paint) 15:44

15:44 BLOCK  by MARTIN,SAM
-- REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,AMARION

15:37 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,AKILI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOULTRIE,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by PANISIC,PREDRAG(in the paint) 15:28 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER --

15:04 9-11 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,AKILI
-- ASSIST  by SAVAGE,AMARION

14:49 FOUL  by MARTIN,SAM
14:49 SUB OUT by MILLER,KEYISHON
14:49 SUB OUT by SAVAGE,AMARION
14:49 SUB OUT by EVANS,AKILI



14:49 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAM
14:49 SUB IN by DOZIER,JULIAN
14:49 SUB IN by HODNETT,JUNIOR
14:49 SUB IN by BURRASTON,TYLER
14:49 SUB IN by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

GOOD FT by HALL,AARON 14:49 10-11 H 1
MISS FT by HALL,AARON 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,JULIAN
14:23 MISS 3PTR by HODNETT,JUNIOR

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZUNDRA --
TURNOVER  by HALL,AARON 14:17
SUB OUT by HALL,AARON 14:17
SUB IN by VAYSBAKH,JONAH 14:17

14:02 MISS LAYUP by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KIMBLE,BLESSIN

FOUL  by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 14:02
14:02 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by KIMBLE,BLESSIN

SUB OUT by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 14:02
SUB IN by BINIS,IASON 14:02

14:02 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
MISS LAYUP by PANISIC,PREDRAG(in the paint) 13:34

13:34 BLOCK  by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
-- REBOUND DEF by HODNETT,JUNIOR

FOUL  by BINIS,IASON 13:20
13:15 10-15 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ZUNDRA(in the paint) 12:48
-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,JULIAN

12:38 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DOZIER,JULIAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:38
MISS LAYUP by BINIS,IASON(in the paint) 12:20

12:20 BLOCK  by DOZIER,JULIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

12:10 10-19 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DOZIER,JULIAN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by PANISIC,PREDRAG 12:10
SUB OUT by BINIS,IASON 12:10
SUB IN by HALL,AARON 12:10
SUB IN by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 12:10
MISS 3PTR by VAYSBAKH,JONAH 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58

11:53 MISS 3PTR by BURRASTON,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

FOUL  by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 11:50
11:50 MISS FT by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:50 10-20 H 10 GOOD FT by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

TURNOVER  by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 11:37
11:24 10-22 H 12 GOOD DUNK by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 11:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,JULIAN
10:55 10-24 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,JULIAN
MISS JUMPER by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HODNETT,JUNIOR
10:26 MISS 3PTR by BURRASTON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HALL,AARON --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ZUNDRA(in the paint) 10:15 12-24 H 12

10:15 FOUL  by HODNETT,JUNIOR
10:15 SUB OUT by DOZIER,JULIAN
10:15 SUB OUT by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
10:15 SUB IN by SAVAGE,AMARION



10:15 SUB IN by EVANS,AKILI
SUB OUT by VAYSBAKH,JONAH 10:15
SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 10:15
SUB IN by WEBSTER,RYAN 10:15
SUB IN by PANISIC,PREDRAG 10:15
GOOD FT by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 10:15 13-24 H 11

10:07 MISS 3PTR by HODNETT,JUNIOR
REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ZUNDRA(in the paint) 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
09:35 MISS 3PTR by HODNETT,JUNIOR

REBOUND DEF by PANISIC,PREDRAG --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,AARON(in the paint) 09:14

09:14 BLOCK  by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,AKILI

09:07 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,AKILI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZUNDRA --
MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,RYAN 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HODNETT,JUNIOR
08:36 13-27 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BURRASTON,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by SAVAGE,AMARION
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 08:06

08:06 SUB OUT by HODNETT,JUNIOR
08:06 SUB OUT by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
08:06 SUB IN by DOZIER,JULIAN
08:06 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAM
07:58 13-30 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BURRASTON,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,JULIAN
TURNOVER  by PANISIC,PREDRAG 07:44
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,RYAN 07:43
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 07:43

07:20 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PANISIC,PREDRAG --
GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:15 15-30 H 15
ASSIST  by PANISIC,PREDRAG --

06:58 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 06:58
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZUNDRA --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 06:48

06:48 STEAL  by EVANS,AKILI
06:21 MISS LAYUP by DOZIER,JULIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,AKILI
06:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW(in the paint) 06:08 17-30 H 13
ASSIST  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER --

05:39 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,SAM
STEAL  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 05:39
GOOD 3PTR by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 05:32 20-30 H 10

05:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:31 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAM
05:31 SUB IN by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
05:10 MISS 3PTR by BURRASTON,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by DOZIER,JULIAN
04:57 20-32 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(in the paint)
04:35 FOUL  by DOZIER,JULIAN
04:24 FOUL  by DOZIER,JULIAN
04:24 SUB OUT by DOZIER,JULIAN
04:24 SUB IN by HODNETT,JUNIOR

GOOD LAYUP by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW(in the paint) 04:17 22-32 H 10
04:03 22-34 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HODNETT,JUNIOR
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,AARON(in the paint) 03:46 24-34 H 10



ASSIST  by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW --
03:33 24-36 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HODNETT,JUNIOR
03:10 SUB OUT by EVANS,AKILI
03:10 SUB IN by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

TURNOVER  by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 03:07
02:56 24-38 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURRASTON,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW(in the paint) 02:42 26-38 H 12
ASSIST  by PANISIC,PREDRAG --

02:18 26-40 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

FOUL  by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 02:18
02:18 26-41 H 15 GOOD FT by KIMBLE,BLESSIN

MISS 3PTR by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,AMARION

01:55 26-43 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAVAGE,AMARION

MISS LAYUP by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW(in the paint) 01:45
01:45 BLOCK  by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

REBOUND OFF by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW --
01:44 FOUL  by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

GOOD FT by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 01:44 27-43 H 16
GOOD FT by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 01:44 28-43 H 15

01:37 28-45 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 01:24

01:24 STEAL  by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
FOUL  by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 01:21

01:20 MISS FT by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:20 28-46 H 18 GOOD FT by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 01:16
SUB IN by VAYSBAKH,JONAH 01:16
GOOD DUNK by HALL,AARON(in the paint) 01:07 30-46 H 16

00:55 30-49 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BURRASTON,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by HODNETT,JUNIOR

00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:52 SUB OUT by BURRASTON,TYLER
00:52 SUB IN by MILLER,KEYISHON

TURNOVER  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 00:34
00:34 STEAL  by SAVAGE,AMARION
00:29 MISS LAYUP by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HALL,AARON --
TURNOVER  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 00:05

00:02 30-52 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by HODNETT,JUNIOR
-- ASSIST  by SAVAGE,AMARION

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coker Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lenoir-Rhyne
20:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,KEYISHON
20:00 SUB OUT by SAVAGE,AMARION
20:00 SUB OUT by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
20:00 SUB IN by DOZIER,JULIAN
20:00 SUB IN by EVANS,AKILI
20:00 SUB IN by BURRASTON,TYLER

SUB OUT by VAYSBAKH,JONAH 20:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 20:00
MISS 3PTR by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,AKILI
19:28 30-55 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BURRASTON,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD



GOOD LAYUP by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW(in the paint) 19:05 32-55 H 23
18:54 TURNOVER  by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

STEAL  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 18:54
MISS 3PTR by PANISIC,PREDRAG 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
FOUL  by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 18:38

18:38 32-56 H 24 GOOD FT by EVANS,AKILI(fastbreak)
18:38 32-57 H 25 GOOD FT by EVANS,AKILI(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 18:24
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,AKILI

18:14 TURNOVER  by DOZIER,JULIAN
STEAL  by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 18:14

18:10 FOUL  by DOZIER,JULIAN
18:10 SUB OUT by DOZIER,JULIAN
18:10 SUB IN by SAVAGE,AMARION

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 18:10
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,AKILI

17:53 32-59 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,AKILI

17:34 FOUL  by EVANS,AKILI
GOOD FT by HALL,AARON 17:34 33-59 H 26
SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 17:34
SUB IN by VAYSBAKH,JONAH 17:34
GOOD FT by HALL,AARON 17:34 34-59 H 25

17:27 34-61 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by SAVAGE,AMARION
TURNOVER  by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 16:56

16:53 34-64 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,AKILI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:47
MISS LAYUP by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW(in the paint) 16:46
REBOUND OFF by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW(in the paint) 16:46 36-64 H 28

16:46 FOUL  by EVANS,AKILI
GOOD FT by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 16:46 37-64 H 27

16:25 37-67 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by HODNETT,JUNIOR
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,AKILI

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,AARON 15:51 39-67 H 28
FOUL  by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 15:37

15:28 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,AKILI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,AKILI

15:19 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,AKILI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,AKILI

15:16 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,AKILI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

15:16 SUB OUT by EVANS,AKILI
15:16 SUB IN by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
15:16 SUB OUT by EVANS,AKILI
15:16 SUB IN by KIMBLE,BLESSIN

SUB OUT by PANISIC,PREDRAG 15:16
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 15:16
GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,XAVIER(in the paint) 15:15 41-67 H 26
ASSIST  by VAYSBAKH,JONAH --

15:02 41-69 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HODNETT,JUNIOR

SUB OUT by PANISIC,PREDRAG 14:57
SUB IN by WEBSTER,RYAN 14:57
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:57
MISS 3PTR by VAYSBAKH,JONAH 14:43
REBOUND OFF by BINIS,IASON --
MISS 3PTR by VAYSBAKH,JONAH 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 14:33
SUB IN by BINIS,IASON 14:33



14:33 SUB OUT by SAVAGE,AMARION
14:33 SUB IN by DOZIER,JULIAN
14:22 41-72 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by DOZIER,JULIAN

-- ASSIST  by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
MISS JUMPER by HALL,AARON 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
13:52 41-75 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by HODNETT,JUNIOR

-- ASSIST  by BURRASTON,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,RYAN 13:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HODNETT,JUNIOR
13:22 MISS 3PTR by HODNETT,JUNIOR

-- REBOUND OFF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
13:16 MISS 3PTR by DOZIER,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZUNDRA --
13:06 FOUL  by HODNETT,JUNIOR

GOOD FT by WEBSTER,RYAN 13:06 42-75 H 33
13:06 SUB OUT by BURRASTON,TYLER
13:06 SUB OUT by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
13:06 SUB IN by MILLER,KEYISHON
13:06 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 13:06
SUB OUT by HALL,AARON 13:06
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 13:06
SUB IN by PANISIC,PREDRAG 13:06
GOOD FT by WEBSTER,RYAN 13:06 43-75 H 32

12:52 MISS LAYUP by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KIMBLE,BLESSIN

12:49 43-77 H 34 GOOD TIPIN by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 12:37

12:37 STEAL  by DOZIER,JULIAN
FOUL  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 12:32
SUB OUT by BINIS,IASON 12:32
SUB IN by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 12:32

12:24 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,SAM

12:21 MISS TIPIN by MARTIN,SAM(in the paint)
FOUL  by WEBSTER,RYAN 12:21

12:21 43-78 H 35 GOOD FT by MILLER,KEYISHON
12:21 43-79 H 36 GOOD FT by MILLER,KEYISHON

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KEYISHON
MISS JUMPER by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 12:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HODNETT,JUNIOR
11:51 TURNOVER  by DOZIER,JULIAN

STEAL  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 11:51
GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:45 45-79 H 34
FOUL  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 11:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32

11:32 SUB OUT by HODNETT,JUNIOR
11:32 SUB IN by EVANS,AKILI

SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 11:32
SUB IN by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 11:32

11:32 45-80 H 35 GOOD FT by DOZIER,JULIAN
11:32 45-81 H 36 GOOD FT by DOZIER,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ZUNDRA(in the paint) 11:28
11:28 BLOCK  by MARTIN,SAM

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYISHON
11:18 TURNOVER  by DOZIER,JULIAN

STEAL  by VAYSBAKH,JONAH 11:18
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYISHON
10:56 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,AKILI

REBOUND DEF by PANISIC,PREDRAG --



GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,RYAN(in the paint) 10:38 47-81 H 34
ASSIST  by PANISIC,PREDRAG --
FOUL  by WEBSTER,RYAN 10:21

10:21 47-82 H 35 GOOD FT by EVANS,AKILI
10:21 MISS FT by EVANS,AKILI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PANISIC,PREDRAG 10:19
SUB OUT by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 10:19
SUB IN by HALL,AARON 10:19
SUB IN by BINIS,IASON 10:19

10:10 MISS LAYUP by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KIMBLE,BLESSIN

10:07 47-84 H 37 GOOD TIPIN by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by VAYSBAKH,JONAH 09:54

09:54 STEAL  by MILLER,KEYISHON
09:51 TURNOVER  by MILLER,KEYISHON

STEAL  by VAYSBAKH,JONAH 09:51
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ZUNDRA(in the paint) 09:35 49-84 H 35

09:34 FOUL  by MILLER,KEYISHON
09:34 SUB OUT by EVANS,AKILI
09:34 SUB IN by SAVAGE,AMARION

SUB OUT by VAYSBAKH,JONAH 09:34
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 09:34
GOOD FT by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 09:34 50-84 H 34

09:34 SUB OUT by DOZIER,JULIAN
09:34 SUB IN by EVANS,AKILI
09:34 TURNOVER  by EVANS,AKILI

STEAL  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 09:34
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ZUNDRA(in the paint) 09:20 52-84 H 32
ASSIST  by HALL,AARON --

08:55 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KEYISHON
FOUL  by WEBSTER,RYAN 08:51

08:51 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAM
08:51 SUB IN by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
08:51 52-85 H 33 GOOD FT by EVANS,AKILI
08:51 52-86 H 34 GOOD FT by EVANS,AKILI
08:51 SUB OUT by EVANS,AKILI
08:51 SUB IN by BURRASTON,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,AKILI
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ZUNDRA(in the paint) 08:45
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ZUNDRA --
GOOD TIPIN by JACKSON,ZUNDRA(in the paint) 08:42 54-86 H 32

08:37 SUB OUT by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
08:37 SUB IN by SAWY,SHEM
08:28 TURNOVER  by KIMBLE,BLESSIN

STEAL  by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 08:28
08:08 FOUL  by SAWY,SHEM

GOOD DUNK by HALL,AARON(in the paint) 08:00 56-86 H 30
ASSIST  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER --

07:43 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KEYISHON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BINIS,IASON 07:43

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KEYISHON
FOUL  by HALL,AARON 07:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41

07:41 56-87 H 31 GOOD FT by MILLER,KEYISHON
07:41 56-88 H 32 GOOD FT by MILLER,KEYISHON

MISS LAYUP by BINIS,IASON(in the paint) 07:27
REBOUND OFF by BINIS,IASON --
MISS TIPIN by BINIS,IASON(in the paint) 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
FOUL  by WEBSTER,RYAN 07:18

07:18 MISS FT by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(fastbreak)



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:18 MISS FT by KIMBLE,BLESSIN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAWY,SHEM
FOUL  by WEBSTER,RYAN 07:10
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,RYAN 07:10
SUB OUT by BINIS,IASON 07:10
SUB IN by VAYSBAKH,JONAH 07:10
SUB IN by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 07:10

07:10 MISS FT by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:10 MISS FT by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
REBOUND DEF by MOULTRIE,XAVIER --
MISS LAYUP by MOULTRIE,XAVIER(in the paint) 07:06
REBOUND OFF by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW --
GOOD DUNK by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW(in the paint) 07:02 58-88 H 30

06:44 MISS JUMPER by SAWY,SHEM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZUNDRA --

06:31 FOUL  by SAVAGE,AMARION
GOOD FT by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 06:31 59-88 H 29
GOOD FT by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 06:31 60-88 H 28

06:21 SUB OUT by KIMBLE,BLESSIN
06:21 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAM
06:12 60-90 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAVAGE,AMARION
GOOD DUNK by HALL,AARON(in the paint) 05:56 62-90 H 28
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZUNDRA --

05:49 62-93 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by BURRASTON,TYLER(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SAVAGE,AMARION

GOOD 3PTR by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 05:25 65-93 H 28
ASSIST  by VAYSBAKH,JONAH --

05:11 65-95 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by SAVAGE,AMARION(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by VAYSBAKH,JONAH 05:00 68-95 H 27
ASSIST  by MOULTRIE,XAVIER --

04:30 68-97 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by SAWY,SHEM(in the paint)
04:16 FOUL  by SAWY,SHEM

GOOD FT by HALL,AARON 04:16 69-97 H 28
04:16 SUB OUT by SAVAGE,AMARION
04:16 SUB OUT by BURRASTON,TYLER
04:16 SUB IN by CRUDUP,CHRIS
04:16 SUB IN by TILLEY,CONNER

GOOD FT by HALL,AARON 04:16 70-97 H 27
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZUNDRA 04:16
SUB IN by PANISIC,PREDRAG 04:16

03:57
70-
100 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by CRUDUP,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,KEYISHON
MISS LAYUP by HALL,AARON(in the paint) 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CRUDUP,CHRIS

03:27
70-
103 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by TILLEY,CONNER

-- ASSIST  by CRUDUP,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYISHON
FOUL  by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 03:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:05
SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,XAVIER 03:05
SUB OUT by KNAFELZ,MATTHEW 03:05
SUB IN by HOOD,AVANTAE 03:05
SUB IN by BINIS,IASON 03:05

03:05
70-
104 H 34 GOOD FT by MILLER,KEYISHON(fastbreak)

03:05
70-
105 H 35 GOOD FT by MILLER,KEYISHON(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by HOOD,AVANTAE 02:46



-- REBOUND DEF by SAWY,SHEM
02:23 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KEYISHON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PANISIC,PREDRAG 02:23
REBOUND DEF by BINIS,IASON --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,AARON(in the paint) 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TILLEY,CONNER
02:02 TURNOVER  by SAWY,SHEM

MISS 3PTR by PANISIC,PREDRAG 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CRUDUP,CHRIS

01:19
70-
107 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYISHON(in the paint)

01:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:18 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAM
01:18 SUB IN by REED,SETH
01:06 FOUL  by TILLEY,CONNER

GOOD FT by HOOD,AVANTAE 01:06
71-
107 H 36

GOOD FT by HOOD,AVANTAE 01:06
72-
107 H 35

00:54 MISS JUMPER by CRUDUP,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by HALL,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by HOOD,AVANTAE 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWY,SHEM


